RESOLUTION

SUP-22-95. WILLIAMSBURG POTTERY MINIATURE GOLF COURSE

- WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of James City County has adopted by Ordinance specific land uses that shall be subjected to a special use permit process; and
- WHEREAS, the Planning Commission of James City County, following its public hearing on July 11, 1995, unanimously recommended approval of Case No. SUP-22-95, to permit the Williamsburg Pottery to construct a miniature golf course, putting green and batting cage at 6730 Richmond Road, as identified on the conceptual plan submitted with this application and further identified as a part of Parcel No. (1-31) on James City County Real Estate Tax Map No. (24-3).
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, does hereby approve the issuance of Special Use Permit No. SUP-22-95 as described herein with the following conditions:
 - 1. If construction has not commenced on this project within a period of 12 months from the date of issuance of this special use permit, it shall become void.
 - 2. Any irrigation system for the miniature golf course, putting green, and its landscaping shall utilize the existing Williamsburg Pottery Factory non-potable water system.

Perry M. DePue

Chairman, Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:

SUPERVISOR VOTE

SISK AYE
EDWARDS AYE
MAGOON AYE
TAYLOR AYE
DEPUE AYE

David B. Norman Clerk to the Board

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 7th day of August,

SUP22-95.res

1995.